Your drive is our strength. Your strength is our drive.
TECHNODRIVE-PTO
Power take-off clutches
with speed reducing gearboxes
2 PTO_eng_07-0214
Contents
Page
General technical description    ...............................................................................................     3

Schwungrad-
Führungslager
Ordering example:
Clutch designation
PTO clutch type/size
Flywheel connection
SAE size
Housing connection
SAE size
BD-290 - 11,5 - 2
SAE-Size D1
mm
D2
mm
D3
mm
d
mm
5 314.3 333.4 355 8x11
4 362 381 403 12x11
3 409.6 428.6 451 12x11
2 447.7 466.7 489 12x11
1 511.2 530.2 552 12x11
0 647.7 679.5 711 16x13.5
Housing connection dimensions
FR =                    •  SR
P • 19100_________
n • D
P [kW] input power
n2 [rpm] output speed
D pitch diameter in m
Type of drive
Gear or chain drive SR = 1.0
V-belt drive SR = 2.5
Flat belt drive SR = 3.5
V-belt drive (compressor) SR = 5Size n
rpm
Perm. radial load  FR [N] at distance X [mm]
30 50 80 100 120 140
BD 110 2600 3700 2800 - - - -
BD 112 2600 3700 2800 - - - -
BD 118 2600 5600 4300 3350 - - -
BD 130 2300 9300 6000 4300 - - -
BD 145 2300 18000 12000 7500 6500 - -
BD 290 2100 18000 12000 7500 6500 - -
BD 390 2100 25000 20000 15000 12500 -
BD 2200 1800 - 21500 16000 13500 12000 -
BD 3300 1800 - 21500 16000 13500 12000 -
BD 3500 1500 - 28000 27000 26500 26000 25000
Clutches of type BD
8 PTO_eng_07-0214
Attachment gearboxes of types RM-S and RM-D
For diesel engines with SAE connection dimensions
Speed reducing or speed increasing gearbox for attachment with a clutch:
                         =                                                 =
A service factor S, as defined in the selection guidelines, is to be taken into account when selecting the PTO size with gearbox.
Lubrication: We recommend to use oil with EP additives and a viscosity of SAE 90 for the gearbox. The gearbox is
delivered without oil filling.
Oil operating temperature: The maximum oil temperature must not exceed 95 °C in continuous operation. In the
case of a higher power-take off or operation near the load limit, the gearbox types RM 120 and RM 150 can be
supplied with an oil cooling system.
Motor connection dimensions
PTO - Size Gearbox design
* An oil cooling system is required in the case of higher power ratings
engine speed _________________________
gearbox output speed
ne ___
n2
Housing: SAE -5 -4 -3
Clutch:
BD 110 - 6½" 170 Nm
BD 112 - 8" (7½") 200 Nm
Type